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Fdo: Miguel Pinheiro

Total set medium speed Riders: 15,948 Km/h Riders: 13 Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\hNot Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo
10/03/2018(Montemos-o-Novo)

CEI * (80,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Equimor

Pres. Ground Jury Pres.Vet.Comm  FEI Tech. Delega. FEI Vet. Delega.  Chief Stward: Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR)  Carla Pereira 3* (POR)  

Constança Fonseca 4* (POR)  Lucia Navas 3* (ESP)  

Joaquim Marçal 4* (POR)  Minimum Speed: 14,000 Start Time: 09:00:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 94 André Caeiro Omega 72:82:40 (3) 72:40:00 281,81 088,71

2 43 Margarida Oliveira Soares Franzino Dos Condes 73:82:40 (3) 04:40:00 581,81 968,71

3 53 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospitais 63:54:40 (3) 43:51:00 677,71 708,61

4 84 Luis Jorge Costa Conceiçao Castanha 73:54:40 (3) 61:41:00 986,71 608,61

5 34 Nuno Mendes Silva Flicka 04:54:40 (3) 31:90:00 363,71 308,61

6 23 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 11:72:50 (3) 73:20:00 987,41 176,41

7 54 Rui Pereira Olympo De Pallares 21:72:50 (3) 54:40:00 688,41 076,41

8 13 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Felino III 23:24:50 (3) 72:50:00 042,41 310,41

9 64 Maria Peña Barquero Zico-Mo 43:24:50 (3) 82:50:00 932,41 210,41

GA 14 José Pedro Quadrado Filipe Faculha 83:14:50 (3) 35:70:00 283,41

GA 24 Maria Prazeres Zina 02:52:30 (2) 24:30:00 458,71

WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza

WD 03 Frederico Galvão POKHARA DE PALLARES



Date: 10/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,948Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 80,000 Km

30 Frederico Galvão
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10136461

Code (WD) POKHARA DE PALLARES
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105YH91

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90                 

Hour of Arrival                         

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 André Caeiro Omega 72:82:40  (3) 281,81 088,71 72:40:00
2 43 Margarida Oliveira So Franzino Dos Co 73:82:40  (3) 581,81 968,71 04:40:00
3 53 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi 63:54:40  (3) 677,71 708,61 43:51:00
4 84 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 73:54:40  (3) 986,71 608,61 61:41:00
5 34 Nuno Mendes Silva Flicka 04:54:40  (3) 363,71 308,61 31:90:00
6 23 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 11:72:50  (3) 987,41 176,41 73:20:00
7 54 Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 21:72:50  (3) 688,41 076,41 54:40:00
8 13 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Felino III 23:24:50  (3) 042,41 310,41 72:50:00
9 64 Maria Peña Barquero Zico-Mo 43:24:50  (3) 932,41 210,41 82:50:00

GA 14 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 83:14:50  (3) 050,41 35:70:00
GA 24 Maria Prazeres Zina 02:52:30  (2) 235,71 24:30:00
WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza
WD 03 Frederico Galvão POKHARA DE PALL



Date: 10/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,948Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 80,000 Km

31 Maria Do Carmo Cruz
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10064588

Felino III
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105XF29

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 10:65:11 31:83:41

Hour of Arrival 91:31:11 82:55:31 23:20:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 10:61:11 31:85:31 32:70:61

Time Used 10:61:20 21:20:20 91:42:10

Time Used T. 10:61:20 31:81:40 23:24:50

Recovery 24:20:00 54:20:00  1 5 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 24:20:00 72:50:00

Pulsations: 64 / 48 64 / 60   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 205,31 960,51 232,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 205,31 242,41 042,41

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 432,31 249,31 310,41

Clas. Gral. 11 8 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 André Caeiro Omega 72:82:40  (3) 281,81 088,71 72:40:00 50:41:10
2 43 Margarida Oliveira So Franzino Dos Co 73:82:40  (3) 581,81 968,71 04:40:00 55:31:10
3 53 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi 63:54:40  (3) 677,71 708,61 43:51:00 65:65:00
4 84 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 73:54:40  (3) 986,71 608,61 61:41:00 55:65:00
5 34 Nuno Mendes Silva Flicka 04:54:40  (3) 363,71 308,61 31:90:00 25:65:00
6 23 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 11:72:50  (3) 987,41 176,41 73:20:00 12:51:00
7 54 Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 21:72:50  (3) 688,41 076,41 54:40:00 02:51:00
8 13 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Felino III 23:24:50  (3) 042,41 310,41 72:50:00
9 64 Maria Peña Barquero Zico-Mo 43:24:50  (3) 932,41 210,41 82:50:00 20:00:00

GA 14 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 83:14:50  (3) 050,41 35:70:00
GA 24 Maria Prazeres Zina 02:52:30  (2) 235,71 24:30:00
WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza
WD 03 Frederico Galvão POKHARA DE PALL



Date: 10/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,948Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 80,000 Km

32 Ana Barbas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10013970

Gitana Vb
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105IX70

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 50:34:11 33:22:41

Hour of Arrival 35:10:11 80:14:31 11:74:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 50:30:11 33:24:31 10:05:51

Time Used 50:30:20 82:95:10 83:42:10

Time Used T. 50:30:20 33:20:40 11:72:50

Recovery 21:10:00 52:10:00  0 5 : 2 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 21:10:00 73:20:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 56 / 52 56 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 867,41 842,51 971,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 867,41 400,51 987,41

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 426,41 248,41 176,41

Clas. Gral. 7 6 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 André Caeiro Omega 72:82:40  (3) 281,81 088,71 72:40:00 44:85:00
2 43 Margarida Oliveira So Franzino Dos Co 73:82:40  (3) 581,81 968,71 04:40:00 43:85:00
3 53 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi 63:54:40  (3) 677,71 708,61 43:51:00 53:14:00
4 84 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 73:54:40  (3) 986,71 608,61 61:41:00 43:14:00
5 34 Nuno Mendes Silva Flicka 04:54:40  (3) 363,71 308,61 31:90:00 13:14:00
6 23 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 11:72:50  (3) 987,41 176,41 73:20:00
7 54 Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 21:72:50  (3) 688,41 076,41 54:40:00 10:00:00
8 13 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Felino III 23:24:50  (3) 042,41 310,41 72:50:00 12:51:00
9 64 Maria Peña Barquero Zico-Mo 43:24:50  (3) 932,41 210,41 82:50:00 32:51:00

GA 14 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 83:14:50  (3) 050,41 35:70:00
GA 24 Maria Prazeres Zina 02:52:30  (2) 235,71 24:30:00
WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza
WD 03 Frederico Galvão POKHARA DE PALL



Date: 10/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,948Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 80,000 Km

33 Jose Alvarez Lence
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10028721

Code (WD) Alteza
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104VA19

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90                 

Hour of Arrival                         

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 André Caeiro Omega 72:82:40  (3) 281,81 088,71 72:40:00
2 43 Margarida Oliveira So Franzino Dos Co 73:82:40  (3) 581,81 968,71 04:40:00
3 53 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi 63:54:40  (3) 677,71 708,61 43:51:00
4 84 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 73:54:40  (3) 986,71 608,61 61:41:00
5 34 Nuno Mendes Silva Flicka 04:54:40  (3) 363,71 308,61 31:90:00
6 23 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 11:72:50  (3) 987,41 176,41 73:20:00
7 54 Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 21:72:50  (3) 688,41 076,41 54:40:00
8 13 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Felino III 23:24:50  (3) 042,41 310,41 72:50:00
9 64 Maria Peña Barquero Zico-Mo 43:24:50  (3) 932,41 210,41 82:50:00

GA 14 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 83:14:50  (3) 050,41 35:70:00
GA 24 Maria Prazeres Zina 02:52:30  (2) 235,71 24:30:00
WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza
WD 03 Frederico Galvão POKHARA DE PALL



Date: 10/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,948Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 80,000 Km

34 Margarida Oliveira Soares
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10025506

Franzino Dos Condes
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105QW37

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 72:72:11 55:54:31

Hour of Arrival 71:54:01 52:30:31 73:84:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 72:74:01 55:50:31 95:35:41

Time Used 72:74:10 82:83:10 24:20:10

Time Used T. 72:74:10 55:52:30 73:82:40

Recovery 01:20:00 03:20:00  2 2 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 01:20:00 04:40:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 56 / 56 60 / 48

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 790,71 757,81 931,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 790,71 888,71 581,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 257,61 384,71 968,71

Clas. Gral. 3 2 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 André Caeiro Omega 72:82:40  (3) 281,81 088,71 72:40:00 01:00:00
2 43 Margarida Oliveira So Franzino Dos Co 73:82:40  (3) 581,81 968,71 04:40:00
3 53 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi 63:54:40  (3) 677,71 708,61 43:51:00 95:61:00
4 84 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 73:54:40  (3) 986,71 608,61 61:41:00 00:71:00
5 34 Nuno Mendes Silva Flicka 04:54:40  (3) 363,71 308,61 31:90:00 30:71:00
6 23 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 11:72:50  (3) 987,41 176,41 73:20:00 43:85:00
7 54 Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 21:72:50  (3) 688,41 076,41 54:40:00 53:85:00
8 13 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Felino III 23:24:50  (3) 042,41 310,41 72:50:00 55:31:10
9 64 Maria Peña Barquero Zico-Mo 43:24:50  (3) 932,41 210,41 82:50:00 75:31:10

GA 14 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 83:14:50  (3) 050,41 35:70:00
GA 24 Maria Prazeres Zina 02:52:30  (2) 235,71 24:30:00
WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza
WD 03 Frederico Galvão POKHARA DE PALL



Date: 10/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,948Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 80,000 Km

35 Monica Mira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10051436

Farao Dos Hospitais
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105MF44

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 10:23:11 31:25:31

Hour of Arrival 91:54:01 12:30:31 63:50:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 10:25:01 31:21:31 90:41:51

Time Used 10:25:10 21:04:10 32:31:10

Time Used T. 10:25:10 31:23:30 63:54:40

Recovery 24:60:00 25:80:00  3 3 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 24:60:00 43:51:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 56 56 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 190,71 807,91 253,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 190,71 703,81 677,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 960,61 469,61 708,61

Clas. Gral. 5 5 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 André Caeiro Omega 72:82:40  (3) 281,81 088,71 72:40:00 90:71:00
2 43 Margarida Oliveira So Franzino Dos Co 73:82:40  (3) 581,81 968,71 04:40:00 95:61:00
3 53 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi 63:54:40  (3) 677,71 708,61 43:51:00
4 84 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 73:54:40  (3) 986,71 608,61 61:41:00 10:00:00
5 34 Nuno Mendes Silva Flicka 04:54:40  (3) 363,71 308,61 31:90:00 40:00:00
6 23 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 11:72:50  (3) 987,41 176,41 73:20:00 53:14:00
7 54 Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 21:72:50  (3) 688,41 076,41 54:40:00 63:14:00
8 13 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Felino III 23:24:50  (3) 042,41 310,41 72:50:00 65:65:00
9 64 Maria Peña Barquero Zico-Mo 43:24:50  (3) 932,41 210,41 82:50:00 85:65:00

GA 14 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 83:14:50  (3) 050,41 35:70:00
GA 24 Maria Prazeres Zina 02:52:30  (2) 235,71 24:30:00
WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza
WD 03 Frederico Galvão POKHARA DE PALL



Date: 10/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,948Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 80,000 Km

41 José Pedro Quadrado Filipe
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10018079

Code El. (GA) Faculha
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105SC31

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 83:44:11 34:04:41

Hour of Arrival 55:10:11 33:55:31 83:10:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 83:40:11 34:00:41 55:80:61

Time Used 83:40:20 50:61:20 55:02:10

Time Used T. 83:40:20 34:02:40 83:14:50

Recovery 34:20:00 01:50:00  7 1 : 7 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 34:20:00 35:70:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 467,41 947,31 038,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 467,41 932,41 283,41

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 244,41 808,31 50,41

Clas. Gral. 8 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 André Caeiro Omega 72:82:40  (3) 281,81 088,71 72:40:00
2 43 Margarida Oliveira So Franzino Dos Co 73:82:40  (3) 581,81 968,71 04:40:00
3 53 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi 63:54:40  (3) 677,71 708,61 43:51:00
4 84 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 73:54:40  (3) 986,71 608,61 61:41:00
5 34 Nuno Mendes Silva Flicka 04:54:40  (3) 363,71 308,61 31:90:00
6 23 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 11:72:50  (3) 987,41 176,41 73:20:00
7 54 Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 21:72:50  (3) 688,41 076,41 54:40:00
8 13 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Felino III 23:24:50  (3) 042,41 310,41 72:50:00
9 64 Maria Peña Barquero Zico-Mo 43:24:50  (3) 932,41 210,41 82:50:00

GA 14 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 83:14:50  (3) 050,41 35:70:00
GA 24 Maria Prazeres Zina 02:52:30  (2) 235,71 24:30:00
WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza
WD 03 Frederico Galvão POKHARA DE PALL



Date: 10/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,948Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 80,000 Km

42 Maria Prazeres
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10136747

Code El. (GA) Zina
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=103DC39

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 55:62:11         

Hour of Arrival 51:54:01 81:30:31         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 55:64:01 02:50:31

Time Used 55:64:10 52:83:10

Time Used T. 55:64:10 02:52:30

Recovery 04:10:00 20:20:00

Cum. Recovery 04:10:00 24:30:00

Pulsations: 52 / 52 60 / 56   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 201,71 576,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 201,71 458,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 638,61 235,71

Clas. Gral. 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 André Caeiro Omega 72:82:40  (3) 281,81 088,71 72:40:00
2 43 Margarida Oliveira So Franzino Dos Co 73:82:40  (3) 581,81 968,71 04:40:00
3 53 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi 63:54:40  (3) 677,71 708,61 43:51:00
4 84 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 73:54:40  (3) 986,71 608,61 61:41:00
5 34 Nuno Mendes Silva Flicka 04:54:40  (3) 363,71 308,61 31:90:00
6 23 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 11:72:50  (3) 987,41 176,41 73:20:00
7 54 Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 21:72:50  (3) 688,41 076,41 54:40:00
8 13 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Felino III 23:24:50  (3) 042,41 310,41 72:50:00
9 64 Maria Peña Barquero Zico-Mo 43:24:50  (3) 932,41 210,41 82:50:00

GA 14 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 83:14:50  (3) 050,41 35:70:00
GA 24 Maria Prazeres Zina 02:52:30  (2) 235,71 24:30:00
WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza
WD 03 Frederico Galvão POKHARA DE PALL



Date: 10/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,948Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 80,000 Km

43 Nuno Mendes Silva
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10067103

Flicka
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ZI06

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 35:03:11 01:74:31

Hour of Arrival 22:54:01 82:30:31 04:50:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 35:05:01 01:70:31 71:01:51

Time Used 35:05:10 71:63:10 03:81:10

Time Used T. 35:05:10 01:72:30 04:54:40

Recovery 13:50:00 24:30:00  7 3 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 13:50:00 31:90:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 64 / 64 64 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 380,71 244,91 782,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 380,71 681,81 363,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 332,61 773,71 308,61

Clas. Gral. 4 3 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 André Caeiro Omega 72:82:40  (3) 281,81 088,71 72:40:00 31:71:00
2 43 Margarida Oliveira So Franzino Dos Co 73:82:40  (3) 581,81 968,71 04:40:00 30:71:00
3 53 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi 63:54:40  (3) 677,71 708,61 43:51:00 40:00:00
4 84 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 73:54:40  (3) 986,71 608,61 61:41:00 30:00:00
5 34 Nuno Mendes Silva Flicka 04:54:40  (3) 363,71 308,61 31:90:00
6 23 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 11:72:50  (3) 987,41 176,41 73:20:00 13:14:00
7 54 Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 21:72:50  (3) 688,41 076,41 54:40:00 23:14:00
8 13 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Felino III 23:24:50  (3) 042,41 310,41 72:50:00 25:65:00
9 64 Maria Peña Barquero Zico-Mo 43:24:50  (3) 932,41 210,41 82:50:00 45:65:00

GA 14 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 83:14:50  (3) 050,41 35:70:00
GA 24 Maria Prazeres Zina 02:52:30  (2) 235,71 24:30:00
WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza
WD 03 Frederico Galvão POKHARA DE PALL



Date: 10/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,948Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 80,000 Km

45 Rui Pereira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014675

Olympo De Pallares
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105MG98

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 54:64:11 14:22:41

Hour of Arrival 43:30:11 70:14:31 21:74:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 54:60:11 14:24:31 02:94:51

Time Used 54:60:20 65:55:10 13:42:10

Time Used T. 54:60:20 14:20:40 21:72:50

Recovery 11:30:00 43:10:00  8 0 : 2 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 11:30:00 54:40:00

Pulsations: 60 / 58 56 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 765,41 937,51 891,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 765,41 031,51 688,41

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 102,41 438,41 76,41

Clas. Gral. 9 7 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 André Caeiro Omega 72:82:40  (3) 281,81 088,71 72:40:00 54:85:00
2 43 Margarida Oliveira So Franzino Dos Co 73:82:40  (3) 581,81 968,71 04:40:00 53:85:00
3 53 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi 63:54:40  (3) 677,71 708,61 43:51:00 63:14:00
4 84 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 73:54:40  (3) 986,71 608,61 61:41:00 53:14:00
5 34 Nuno Mendes Silva Flicka 04:54:40  (3) 363,71 308,61 31:90:00 23:14:00
6 23 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 11:72:50  (3) 987,41 176,41 73:20:00 10:00:00
7 54 Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 21:72:50  (3) 688,41 076,41 54:40:00
8 13 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Felino III 23:24:50  (3) 042,41 310,41 72:50:00 02:51:00
9 64 Maria Peña Barquero Zico-Mo 43:24:50  (3) 932,41 210,41 82:50:00 22:51:00

GA 14 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 83:14:50  (3) 050,41 35:70:00
GA 24 Maria Prazeres Zina 02:52:30  (2) 235,71 24:30:00
WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza
WD 03 Frederico Galvão POKHARA DE PALL



Date: 10/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,948Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 80,000 Km

46 Maria Peña Barquero
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10120370

Zico-Mo
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105LS55

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 75:55:11 61:83:41

Hour of Arrival 02:31:11 52:55:31 43:20:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 75:51:11 61:85:31 42:70:61

Time Used 75:51:20 91:20:20 81:42:10

Time Used T. 75:51:20 61:81:40 43:24:50

Recovery 73:20:00 15:20:00  0 5 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 73:20:00 82:50:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 005,31 760,51 532,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 005,31 142,41 932,41

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 42,31 939,31 210,41

Clas. Gral. 01 9 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 André Caeiro Omega 72:82:40  (3) 281,81 088,71 72:40:00 70:41:10
2 43 Margarida Oliveira So Franzino Dos Co 73:82:40  (3) 581,81 968,71 04:40:00 75:31:10
3 53 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi 63:54:40  (3) 677,71 708,61 43:51:00 85:65:00
4 84 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 73:54:40  (3) 986,71 608,61 61:41:00 75:65:00
5 34 Nuno Mendes Silva Flicka 04:54:40  (3) 363,71 308,61 31:90:00 45:65:00
6 23 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 11:72:50  (3) 987,41 176,41 73:20:00 32:51:00
7 54 Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 21:72:50  (3) 688,41 076,41 54:40:00 22:51:00
8 13 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Felino III 23:24:50  (3) 042,41 310,41 72:50:00 20:00:00
9 64 Maria Peña Barquero Zico-Mo 43:24:50  (3) 932,41 210,41 82:50:00

GA 14 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 83:14:50  (3) 050,41 35:70:00
GA 24 Maria Prazeres Zina 02:52:30  (2) 235,71 24:30:00
WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza
WD 03 Frederico Galvão POKHARA DE PALL



Date: 10/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,948Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 80,000 Km

48 Luis Jorge Costa Conceiçao
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10107968

Castanha
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ZI16

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 53:23:11 52:05:31

Hour of Arrival 02:54:01 42:30:31 73:50:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 53:25:01 52:01:31 34:31:51

Time Used 53:25:10 05:73:10 21:51:10

Time Used T. 53:25:10 52:03:30 73:54:40

Recovery 51:70:00 10:70:00  6 0 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 51:70:00 61:41:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 64 / 60 56 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 980,71 028,91 759,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 980,71 353,81 986,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 889,51 901,71 608,61

Clas. Gral. 6 4 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 André Caeiro Omega 72:82:40  (3) 281,81 088,71 72:40:00 01:71:00
2 43 Margarida Oliveira So Franzino Dos Co 73:82:40  (3) 581,81 968,71 04:40:00 00:71:00
3 53 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi 63:54:40  (3) 677,71 708,61 43:51:00 10:00:00
4 84 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 73:54:40  (3) 986,71 608,61 61:41:00
5 34 Nuno Mendes Silva Flicka 04:54:40  (3) 363,71 308,61 31:90:00 30:00:00
6 23 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 11:72:50  (3) 987,41 176,41 73:20:00 43:14:00
7 54 Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 21:72:50  (3) 688,41 076,41 54:40:00 53:14:00
8 13 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Felino III 23:24:50  (3) 042,41 310,41 72:50:00 55:65:00
9 64 Maria Peña Barquero Zico-Mo 43:24:50  (3) 932,41 210,41 82:50:00 75:65:00

GA 14 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 83:14:50  (3) 050,41 35:70:00
GA 24 Maria Prazeres Zina 02:52:30  (2) 235,71 24:30:00
WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza
WD 03 Frederico Galvão POKHARA DE PALL



Date: 10/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,948Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 80,000 Km

49 André Caeiro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10020966

Omega
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104YV74

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 01:72:11 74:54:31

Hour of Arrival 31:54:01 71:30:31 72:84:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 01:74:01 74:50:31 61:55:41

Time Used 01:74:10 73:83:10 04:20:10

Time Used T. 01:74:10 74:52:30 72:82:40

Recovery 75:10:00 03:20:00  9 4 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 75:10:00 72:40:00

Pulsations: 52 / 44 52 / 56 56 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 801,71 727,81 941,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 801,71 188,71 281,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 697,61 494,71 88,71

Clas. Gral. 2 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 André Caeiro Omega 72:82:40  (3) 281,81 088,71 72:40:00
2 43 Margarida Oliveira So Franzino Dos Co 73:82:40  (3) 581,81 968,71 04:40:00 01:00:00
3 53 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi 63:54:40  (3) 677,71 708,61 43:51:00 90:71:00
4 84 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 73:54:40  (3) 986,71 608,61 61:41:00 01:71:00
5 34 Nuno Mendes Silva Flicka 04:54:40  (3) 363,71 308,61 31:90:00 31:71:00
6 23 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 11:72:50  (3) 987,41 176,41 73:20:00 44:85:00
7 54 Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 21:72:50  (3) 688,41 076,41 54:40:00 54:85:00
8 13 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Felino III 23:24:50  (3) 042,41 310,41 72:50:00 50:41:10
9 64 Maria Peña Barquero Zico-Mo 43:24:50  (3) 932,41 210,41 82:50:00 70:41:10

GA 14 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 83:14:50  (3) 050,41 35:70:00
GA 24 Maria Prazeres Zina 02:52:30  (2) 235,71 24:30:00
WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza
WD 03 Frederico Galvão POKHARA DE PALL


